Jubilant FoodWorks Limited



Press Release

The Company's First Integrated Report wins Gold at the LACP 2023 Spotlight Awards!



Noida, November 22, 2023 – Jubilant FoodWorks Limited (NSE, BSE: JUBLFOOD), India's largest foodservice company, has received gold recognition at the LACP Spotlight 2023 Awards, a global communications competition, for its first Integrated Report FY23 titled 'Jubilant for All'. The report ranked 85th in the Top 100 Worldwide category and 10th among Integrated Reports globally.

The League of American Communications Professionals (LACP) Spotlight Awards, established in 2001, aims to facilitate discussion on best-in-class practices observed in the communications domain and recognises those who demonstrate exemplary communications capabilities. Jubilant FoodWorks Limited first Integrated Report FY23 scored highly – 98 out of 100 – across the evaluation parameters of overall narrative, overall visual design, creativity, first impression and message clarity.

The Company has won the LACP Spotlight awards for its reports for the second consecutive year. The Company's FY22 Report titled 'Eyes on Tomorrow' won silver award last year.

Commenting on the award, **Mr. Sameer Khetarpal, MD&CEO of Jubilant FoodWorks Limited** said, "We take this global recognition from LACP with gratitude and humility. 'Jubilant for All' represents our commitment to creating long-lasting value that delights not only our customers but all those involved in the process. Sustainability is deeply embedded in our multi-stakeholder business model as a key tenet of generating value. Through our first Integrated Report, we endeavoured to showcase a snapshot of these sustainable practices by taking you behind the scenes on what it takes to deliver piping hot, freshly made pizza and Choco-lava cake orders to our customers in under 20 minutes while keeping in mind the interests of all stakeholders. For the first time, we have shared the multi-year, time-bound goals anchored around Food, Planet, People and Communities and Governance and are progressing well to achieve the same."



About Jubilant FoodWorks Limited:

Jubilant FoodWorks Limited (NSE, BSE: JUBLFOOD) is India's largest foodservice company and is part of the Jubilant Bhartia Group. Incorporated in 1995, the Company holds the exclusive master franchise rights from Domino's Pizza Inc. to develop and operate the Domino's Pizza brand in India, Sri Lanka, Bangladesh and Nepal. In India, it has a strong and extensive network of 1,888 Domino's stores across 397 cities. In Sri Lanka and Bangladesh, the Company operates through its 100% owned subsidiary which currently has 50 and 23 stores respectively. The Company also has exclusive rights to develop and operate Popeyes restaurants in India, Bangladesh, Nepal and Bhutan and Dunkin' restaurants in India. The Company currently operates 22 Popeyes restaurants in six cities and 21 Dunkin' restaurants across seven cities.

In 2019, Jubilant FoodWorks launched its first owned-restaurant brand 'Hong's Kitchen' in the Chinese cuisine segment which now has 18 restaurants across three cities.

Note: All store counts as on September 30, 2023

Website:

www.jubilantfoodworks.com, www.dominos.co.in, www.popeyes.in, https://dunkinindia.com, https://hongskitchen.in/

For further information please contact:

Ashish Goenka / Deepak Jajodia / Lakshya Sharma

E-mail: <u>ashish.goenka@jublfood.com</u> <u>deepak.jajodia@jublfood.com</u> <u>lakshya.sharma@jublfood.com</u>